COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2014, Legislative Day No. 4

Resolution No. 10-14

Introduced by Mr. Jones

By the County Council, February 18, 2014

1 2	RESOLUTION recommending the appointment of Otis M. Duffie to the Video Lottery Facility Local Development Council
3	•
4	WHEREAS, Section 3-13-101 of the Anne Arundel County Code establishes the
5	Video Lottery Facility Local Development Council; and
6	J was
7	WHEREAS, Section 3-13-102 requires that the Video Lottery Facility Local
8	Development Council include seven residents of communities in immediate
9	proximity to the facility who shall be appointed by the County Executive from a list
10	of names provided by the County Council; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, a vacancy exists on the Video Lottery Facility Local Development
13	Council as a result of the resignation of Robert Marsili, a community resident within
14	the immediate vicinity of the facility, on February 6, 2014; and
15	
16	WHEREAS, the County Council recommends the appointment of Otis M. Duffie, a
17	resident of the Provinces, a community located in Severn, Maryland within the
18	immediate proximity of Maryland Live Video Lottery Facility; now, therefore, be it
19	
20	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
21	recommends the appointment of Otis M. Duffie, of Severn, Maryland, to the Video Lottery
22	Facility Local Development Council; and be it further
23	
24	Resolved, that the County Council requests the County Executive to appoint Otis M.
25	Duffie of Severn, Maryland to the Video Lottery Facility Local Development; and be it
26	further
27	
28	Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Laura Neuman,
29	Michael Caruthers, Chair, Video Lottery Facility Local Development Council, and Otis M.
30	Duffie.